

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE  
CNR No. DLWT01-006671-2022

10.11.2022

Present: Sh. Naveen Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with petitioner in person.  
Sh. Piyush Singh, Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 4.

Valuation report has been filed.

Copy has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for respondents no.2 & 4, who are objecting to the petition and have filed their objections. Copy of the same has also been supplied to the Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no.3 is present in person and submits that he is yet to engage a counsel. However, it is not clear whether he is supporting or objecting to the petition. Since he was served on 06.08.2022 the statutory period of 90 days to file written statement/objection has already expired. Consequently, if he wishes to file written statement opposing the petition, the same be accompanied with the application seeking condonation of delay. The appropriate application be filed within 2 weeks from today alongwith the written statement, if any.

Put up for further proceedings, on **08.02.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST  
10.11.2022