

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

Feb 8, 2023

Present: Mr. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Ld. counsel for the petitioner
Mr. V. Gardotra and Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Ld. counsel for
the respondents no. 2 & 4(Fresh vakalatnama filed)
Mr. S.K. Bhatia, ld. counsel for the resp. no.3

Resp. no.3 has filed his written statement much beyond the period of 90 days after being served on 06.08.2022. However no application seeking condonation of delay has been filed. Ld. counsel prays for a week's time to move the appropriate application. Rejoinder to reply of resp. no. 2 and 3 filed.

Put up again on 10.05.2023 for framing of issues, if possible.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST /Feb 8, 2023