

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

10.05.2023

Present: Sh. Naveen Tripathi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Jagmohan Sharma and Sh. V. Gandotra, Id. Counsel for R-2 & R-4.

Sh. S.K. Bhatia, Id. Counsel for R-3.

An application has been moved seeking condonation of delay in filing objections on behalf of R-3. Copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Counsel for the petitioner. The application is very casually worded. However, in the interest of justice the delay is condoned. Copy of the objection filed by R-3 has been supplied to Id. Counsel for the petitioner. He may file reply to the same within four weeks.

Put up on 06.09.2023 for framing of issues.

(Ajay Gulati-I)
ADJ-02, WEST
10.05.2023