

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

23.11.2023

Present: Sh. Navin Kumar Tripathi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.

Petitioner in person.

Sh. Jitendra Sharma and Sh. Jagmohan Sharma, Id. Counsel for R-2 & 4.

Sh. Pankaj Mohan Id. Proxy counsel for R-3

Reply to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC has been filed on behalf of the petitioner, copy of the same has been supplied to Id. Counsel for R-2 & 4.

Put up on 14.02.2024 for consideration on the above said application.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:23.11.2023