

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

14.02.2024

Present: Sh. Naveen Kumar Tripathi, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Jitendra Sharma and Sh. Jagmohan Sharma, Id. Counsel for
respondent no. 2 & 4.

Part Arguments heard on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the ground taken by the defendant for moving application 7 rule 11 CPC are typographical errors, inadvertently made by the plaintiff and he will move appropriate application for the correction of the said errors. Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that the errors pointed out by him are not curable and cannot be corrected.

Put up for further arguments on 29.05.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Dist. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 14.02.2024