

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

29.05.2024

Present: Sh. Navin Kumar Tripathi, ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh.V. Gangotra and Sh. Jagmohan Sharma, ld. counsel for
respondent no. 2 & 4.

Application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC has been filed on behalf of
petitioner. Copy supplied to ld. counsel for respondent no. 2 & 4.

Rejoinder to the reply of application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC has
been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 4.

Put up for consideration on application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC on
18.09.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:29.05.2024