

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

10.01.2025

At 4.05 PM

Present: None for the petitioner.
Sh. Vijay Gandotra and Sh. Jagmohan Sharma, Ld
counsels for the respondent no. 2 to 4.

Vide separate order of even date, the application filed
by the petitioner stands allowed. Subject to cost of Rs. 3000/- to be
paid to respondent no. 2 to 4.

Put up for consideration of application under order 7
rule 11 CPC on **15.04.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:10.01.2025