

PC NO. 51/2022

OM PRAKASH DAWAR VS STATE & ORS.

Present: None.

Vide separate order of even date, dictated and pronounced in the open court, the application of the respondent stands **dismissed** with cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid to the petitioner.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents by supplying advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **18.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
06.08.2025