

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE
18.09.2025

Present: Ms. Katyani Sharma, Ld proxy counsel for the
petitioner through VC.
Sh. S.S. Sisodia and Sh. Jagmohan Sharma, Ld
counsels for the respondent no. 2 to 4.

Ld counsel for the respondents submits that on the
petitioner, cost of Rs. 3000/- was imposed by the court, vide order
dated 10.01.2025. So, the cost of Rs. 3000/- to be paid by
respondent no. 2 to 4 has been adjusted against the previous cost to
be paid by the petitioner and now, the respondents are not required
to pay any cost to the petitioner.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been
filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2 to 4.

Petitioner has not filed affidavit of admission/denial of
documents as well as rejoinder. Cost of Rs. 1000/- is imposed upon
the petitioner for not filing the affidavit of admission/denial of
documents as well as rejoinder.

Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file
affidavit of admission/denial of documents as well as rejoinder.

Put up for completion of pleadings on **16.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.09.2025

At this stage, SI Ashwani Kumar from PS Rajouri
Garden has appeared before the court and filed an application for
obtaining original NOC of Neeru Vinod Nagi and Original Will in

compliance of order dated 20.04.2025 and the same is taken on record.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **16.12.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
18.09.2025