

Ved prakash Vs. State (NCT of Delhi)

16.12.2025

Present: Sh. Jayaditya Dogra, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for leading PE, on the ground that witness could not come today due to some personal exigency.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for uncontested PE on **07.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.12.2025