

OM PARKASH DAWAR @ OM PRAKASH DAWAR Vs. STATE

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Jagmohan Sharma and Mr. Sachin Gautam, Ld counsels for Respondent no. 2 to Respondent no. 4 along with respondent no. 4 in person.

List of witness has been filed on behalf of the respondents on 20.04.2026. Copy of the same has already been supplied.

Ld counsels for the parties submit that one matter between the parties is fixed today before Mediation cell at 2.00 PM and they request the court to send this matter also to Mediation cell for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Mediation form filed.

Matter is referred to Mediation cell for settlement today at 2.00 PM.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Cell today i.e. 03.06.2026 at 2.00 PM.

Ahlmad is directed to send the case file to the Mediation cell accordingly before 2.00 PM.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for PE on **28.10.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
03.06.2026